



Doc#: 1117855061 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/27/2011 01:06 PM Pg: 1 of 3

P.I.N:03-05-411-040

This document was prepared by and, after recording, should be returned to:

Mercedes-Benz Financial

Attn: Nicole Kennedy

13650 Heritage Parkway

Ft Worth TX 76177

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

THIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE, made on June 16, 2011 by Mercedes-Benz Credit (the "Mortgagee") to EUGENIA W WOJTOWICZ (the "Mortgagor").

The Mortgagee is the current holder of a mortgage from the Mortgagor, dated November 27, 2000 and recorded among the Land Records of Cook County, Illinois, File# 00-10037465, filed on January 16, 2001, upon certain improved real property known as 615 MAYFAIR LN, BUFFALO GROVE IL 60089

The Mortgagor has fully paid and satisfied the Mortgage and is entitled to have the property covered by the Mortgage released from the operation and effect thereof.

WHEREFORE the Mortgagee does hereby release the Mortgage and grant and re-convey the property covered thereby to the Mortgagor his/her/their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to be held by the Mortgagor in the same manner as if the Mortgage had never been made.

WITNESS: Mercedes-Benz Credit

Printed Name: Mindy Wynn Printed Name: Nicole Kennedy

Title: Customer Service Supervisor

anished and

WITNESS the hand and seal of the Mortgagee.

Title: Customer Service Representative

1117855061 Page: 2 of 3



Mercedes-Benz Financial Services

EXHIBIT A TO MORTGAGE

This is Exhibit A to a Modgage in favor of Mercettes-Benz Credit Corporation, dated October 4, 2000, and executed by (name of Mortgagor) Karen & Robert Plachy.

Legal Description of Property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

of premises commonly known as 10202 River Road, Algonquin, Illinois, 60102

Parcel 1: That part of the Northeast quarter of section 26, Township 43 North, Range 8 East of the third Principal Meridian, described as follows: commencing at the Northeast corner of said Northeast Quarter; thence Westerly along the North line of said quarter, 495.0 feet to the intersection with the center line of River Road; thence South 52 degrees, 12 minutes, 10 seconds West along said center line, 723.48 feet to the place of beginning; thence continuing South 52 degrees, 12 minute, 10 seconds West (Deed) (52 degrees, 15 minutes, 26 seconds West measured) along said center line, 135.00 feet; thence South 64 degrees, 26 minutes, 51 seconds East, 363.60 feet (Deed) (64 degrees, 29 minutes, 05 seconds East, 363.26 feet measure; Thence North 42 degrees, 44 minutes, 16.4 seconds West, 326.18 feet (Deed) (42 degrees 45 minutes, 22 seconds Vest, 325.65 feet measure) to the place of heginning. In McHenry County, Illinois.

1117855061 Page: 3 of 3



Mercedes-Benz Financial Services

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Texas, COUNTY OF Tarrant, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on June 16, 2011 before me, a Notary Public of the aforesaid State, personally appeared Nicole Kennedy known to me (or satisfactorily proven) who acknowledged himself to be an authorized representative of Mercedes Benz Credit and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained on behalf of the said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: & 21-14

Print Name: Jennifer Phifer

Jennifer Phifer
Notary Public,
State of Texas
Climm. Exp. 06-21-14